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Marissa Poon

From: Cindy Bustillos
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 2:45 PM
To: Faye Thomas
Cc: Wayne Nastri; Susan Nakamura; Sarah Rees; Michael Krause
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Glendale Environmental Coalition supports Rule 1111 and Rule 1112

 
 

  
  

 

 
 

Cindy Bustillos 
Governing Board Liaison- Executive Assistant  
South Coast Air Quality Management District 
21865 Copley Drive | Diamond Bar, CA  91765 
Direct (909) 396-2377 | Fax (909) 396-2961 
  

Please Note:  Normal business hours are Tuesday through Friday, 7:00am to 5:30pm 

 
 Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged or attorney work product for the sole use of the intended recipient.  Any review, reliance or 
distribution by other recipients without express permission is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, 
please contact the sender and delete all copies. 

 

From: Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@aqmd.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 2:42 PM 
To: Cindy Bustillos <cbustillos@aqmd.gov> 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Glendale Environmental Coalition supports Rule 1111 and Rule 1112 
 
 
 

From: Glendale Environmental Coalition <contact@gec.eco>  
Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 12:03 PM 
To: Vanessa Delgado <vdelgado@aqmd.gov>; Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@aqmd.gov>; Michael Cacciotti 
(GBM) <macacciotti@yahoo.com>; plock-dawson@aqmd.gov; Curt Hagman (GBM) 
<Supervisor.Hagman@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Curt Hagman <Chagman1@aqmd.gov>; Larry McCallon (GBM) 
<lmccallon@cityofhighland.org>; hmitchell@aqmd.gov; Janet.nguyen@ocgov.com; Brenda Olmos 
<bolmos@aqmd.gov>; V Manuel Perez (GBM) <vmanuelperez@rivco.org>; Nithya Raman (GBM) 
<nithya.raman@lacity.org>; Carlos Rodriguez (GBM) <crodriguez@yorbalindaca.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Glendale Environmental Coalition supports Rule 1111 and Rule 1112 
 
Dear SCAQMD Board Members,  
   
The Glendale Environmental Coalition asks that you approve Rule 1111 regarding Natural Gas-Fired 
Furnaces and Rule 1112 regarding Natural Gas-Fired Water Heaters.  
   
We advocate for a healthy and sustainable community powered by clean energy. These air quality 
regulations are crucial for the health and economic well-being of our region.  
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Despite an unprecedented disinformation campaign by the fossil fuel industry and their allies, the data 
clearly demonstrates the immense benefits of these rules. According to your own Socioeconomic 
Impact Assessment, implementing these rules will prevent thousands of premature deaths and save 
billions of dollars.  
   
Approving Rule 1111 and Rule 1112 is not just an environmental imperative, but a smart investment in 
public health and our economy.  
   
Please vote YES to approve these regulations.  
   
Glendale Environmental Coalition  
   
   
   


